FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY

Resolution of Appreciation and Commendation

KENNETH K. NISHI

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors on December 8, 2000 that:

WHEREAS, Kenneth K. ("Ken") Nishi as a member of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board since December 1998, has distinguished himself with outstanding service and significant contributions to the reuse of the former Fort Ord; and

WHEREAS, serving as a member of the Finance Committee, Ken Nishi has been a sustaining advocate for the fair and equitable treatment of all communities impacted by the Fort Ord closure; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nishi has demonstrated expertise in the legal and contractual elements of agency operations serving on the selection panel for Authority Counsel; and

WHEREAS, Ken Nishi provided distinctive service as a City Council Member in the City of Marina, including a penchant for patience and diplomacy in the continually dynamic and sensitive controversial climate; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nishi provided objective, even-handed, and balanced counsel to the Fort Ord Reuse Authority staff.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that on behalf of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Staff, the member jurisdictions and their respective staffs, and many others, the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors extends its sincere appreciation and best wishes for success in all future endeavors to Mr. Kenneth K. Nishi.

Edith Johnsen Chair

Resolution 00-9